
FDA Konformitätserklärung 
FDA Declaration of Compliance  

 

 
  FDA_00278_02.21 

 

Company Endress+Hauser Conducta GmbH+Co. KG 

 Dieselstraße 24, 70839 Gerlingen, Germany 

 erklärt als Hersteller, dass das Produkt 
declares as manufacturer, that the product 

Product CPS71(D)-*aa** 
aa = TB, TC, TU, TP 

Regulations mit den aufgeführten Vorschriften der Food and Drug Administration (FDA) übereinstimmt. 

complies with the listed regulations of the Food and Drug Administration (FDA). 

 
Folgende produktberührende Materialien werden in dem o. g. Produkt eingesetzt: 

Following product contact materials are used in the above named product: 

 Produktberührendes Material / 
Product contact material  

Werkstoffgruppe 
/ Material group 

Material FDA Konformität 
/ FDA Conformity 

 Prozessdichtung / Process seal Gummi / Rubber FKM 21 CFR 177.2600 
 Glaskörper / Glass body Glas / Glass Glas / Glass GRAS 

 Diaphragma / Junction Keramik / 
Ceramic 

Zirkoniumdioxid / 
Zirconium dioxid 

CPG Sec. 545.450 

 Typenschild / Name plate Keramik / 
Ceramic 

Keramisches 
Metalloxid / 
Ceramic metal 
oxides*) 
 

Nicht von der FDA 
gelistet / 
Not listed by FDA 

*): Pigment auf Basis einer Titandioxidverbindung. / Pigment based on titanium dioxide 
compound. 
 

Further 
information 

Elektrolytgele sind nicht von der FDA gelistet. 
Electrolyte gels are not listed by FDA. 
 
Alle oben erwähnten Materialien wurde im Dokument HE_00958_04.21 bewertet. 
All above mentioned materials have been assessed in document HE_00958_04.21. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



FDA Konformitätserklärung 
FDA Declaration of Compliance  

 

 
  FDA_00278_02.21 

Diese Konformitätserklärung befreit den Anwender insbesondere nicht davon, selbst die 
Eignung des Produkts für den beabsichtigten Verwendungszweck zu prüfen. Die 
Konformitätserklärung gilt ausschließlich für das aufgeführte Produkt im 
Auslieferungszustand. 
This declaration of conformity is to emphasize that the customer is obliged to test the product 
with regard to its suitability in the application. This declaration of conformity is only valid for 
the listed product as supplied to customer. 
 
Das Produkt muss vor dem Gebrauch gereinigt werden. 
The product has to be cleaned before use. 
 
Gerlingen, 2021-11-24 
Endress+Hauser Conducta GmbH+Co. KG 
 
 
 
 
 
 
i. V. Uwe Rößiger  i. V. Dr. Julia Groß  

 Group Leader 
Technology G Certificates Approv. 

Senior Specialist 
Technology W. Research Chem. 

 


